## THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE AT CHATTANOOGA UNDERGRADUATE FEE SCHEDULE FY 2019-20

	Part-Time Students														
	FEES									IN-STATE	OUT-OF-STATE	OUT-OF-STATE			
	MAINTENANCE	STUDENT	DEBT	HEALTH	ATHLETIC	GREEN	LIBRARY	FACILITIES	TRAN	TECH	INT'L	TOTAL	TUITION	TOTAL	
		ACTIVITY	SERVICE												
HRS															HRS
1	294	10		60	21	10			4	12	10	559	672	1231	1
2	588	20					25			24		913	1344	2257	2
3	882	30	39	60	63	10	25	100	12	36	10	1267	2016	3283	3
4	1176	40	52	60	84	10	25	100	16	48	10	1621	2688	4309	4
5	1470	50	65	60	105	10	25	100	20	60	10	1975	3360	5335	5
6	1764	60	78	60	126	10	25	100	24	72	10	2329	4032	6361	6
7	2058	70	91	60	147	10	25	100	28	84	10	2683	4704	7387	7
8	2352	80	104	60	168	10	25	100	32	96	10	3037	5376	8413	8
9	2646	90	117	60	189	10	25	100	36	108	10	3391	6048	9439	9
10	2940	100	130	60	210	10	25	100	40	120	10	3745	6720	10465	10
11	3234	110	143	60	231	10	25	100	44	130	10	4097	7392	11489	11

	Full-Time Students Admitted Prior to Fall 2019														
	FEES IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE OUT-OF-STATE OUT-OF-STATE								OUT-OF-STATE						
	MAINTENANCE	STUDENT	DEBT	HEALTH	ATHLETIC	GREEN	LIBRARY	FACILITIES	TRAN	TECH	INT'L	TOTAL	TUITION	TOTAL	
		ACTIVITY	SERVICE												
HRS															HRS
12+	3530	120	150	60	257	10	25	100	48	130	10	4440	8059	12499	12+

	Soar in Four: Students Admitted for Fall 2019														
					FEES							IN-STATE	OUT-OF-STATE	OUT-OF-STATE	
	MAINTENANCE	STUDENT	DEBT	HEALTH	ATHLETIC	GREEN	LIBRARY	FACILITIES	TRAN	TECH	INT'L	TOTAL	TUITION	TOTAL	
		ACTIVITY	SERVICE												
HRS															HRS
12+	3918	120	150	60	257	10	25	100	48	130	10	4828	8059	12887	12+

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	AMOUNT	<b>RESIDENCE HALL RATES PER SEMESTER</b>	AMOUNT
IEP and Work Prof. Undergraduate	64	West Campus Housing 1 BR (shared)	4000
Application Fee - Undergraduate	30	West Campus Housing 2 BR (shared)	3800
Installment Payment Plan Fee	30	Boling Apartments 3 BR (private)	3264
Graduation Application Late Fee	50	Boling Apartments 4 BR (private)	3060
	50	Johnson Obear Apartments 3 BR (private)	3264
LAB AND COURSE FEES		Johnson Obear Apartments 4 BR (private)	3060
		Lockmiller Apartments 2 BR (shared)	2652
Applied Music Fee - Course Levels Below 2000	100	Lockmiller Apartments 2 BR (private)	3468
Applied Music Fee - Course Levels 2000 and above	200	Stagmaier Suites 1 BR (shared)	2448
General Lab Fee	25	Stagmaier Suites 1 BR (private)	3060
Art Lab Fee	75	Guerry Apartments 2 BR (shared)	3060
Educational Psychology Lab Fee	30	Guerry Apartments 2 BR (private)	3468
Interior Architecture and Design Lab Fee (per credit hour)	33	Guerry Apartments 3 BR (private)	3672
Biology Field Botany Course Fee	150	Guerry Apartments 3 BR (shared)	3264
Cooperative Ed Fee	25	Decosimo Apartments 1 BR (shared)	3264
Communications Course Fee	50	Decosimo Apartments 1 BR (private)	4386
Practicum Course Fee	50	Decosimo Apartments 3 BR (private)	4080
Social Work Course Fee	50	Decosimo Apartments 3 BR (shared)	3672
Safety & First Aid Licensure Fee	25	Decosimo Apartments 4 BR (private)	3672
Salety a mist Ala Electione ree	25	Stophel Apartments 2 BR (private)	4080
DIFFERENTIAL FEES		Stophel Apartments 4 BR (private)	3672
DIFFERENTIAL FEES		UC Foundation Apts 4 BR (private)	3672
Differential Fee - Business (per credit hour)	58	UC Foundation Apts 2 BR (shared)	3264
Differential Fee - Engineering/Comp. Science (per credit hour)	58	Walker Apartments 4 BR (private)	3672
Differential Fee - Nursing (per credit hour)	100	Walker Apartments 4 BK (private)	3072
Differential Fee - Physical Therapy (per credit hour)	58	MEAL PLAN RATES PER SEMESTER	
Differential Fee - Occupational Therapy (per credit hour)	58	MEAL FLAN RATES FER SEMESTER	
	50	First Year Residents: (Required)	
ONLINE SUPPORT FEE		130 Meals plus \$750 Mocs Bucks	1768
ONLINE SUPPORT TEL		160 Meals plus \$550 Mocs Bucks	1768
Online Support Fee (per credit hour)	56	5 Day All Access plus \$350 Mocs Bucks	1891
Online Support Lee (per clear nour)	50	7 Day All Access plus \$150 Mocs Bucks	1998
PROGRAM RELATED FEES			1550
		Sophmore Residents: (Required)	
Seat Fee - Mosaic Program	500	Gold Mocs Bucks	794
Mosaic Program Fee	3500	130 Meals plus \$750 Mocs Bucks	1768
Mosaic Program Summer Fee	1500	160 Meals plus \$550 Mocs Bucks	1768
		5 Day All Access plus \$350 Mocs Bucks	1891
PARKING RATES		7 Day All Access plus \$150 Mocs Bucks	1998
General Parking (year)	231	Junior, Senior or Graduate Residents: (Optional	
General Parking (Fall & Spring Semester)	174	Blue Mocs Bucks	307
Reserved Parking (semester)	139	Gold Mocs Bucks	794
Reserved Parking (summer)	91	50 Meals plus \$50 Mocs Bucks	399
West Campus Parking (semester)	200	75 Meals plus \$300 Mocs Bucks	804
West Campus Parking (summer)	150	100 Meals plus \$400 Mocs Bucks	1060
South Campus Parking (semester)	200	130 Meals plus \$750 Mocs Bucks	1768
South Campus Parking (summer)	150	160 Meals plus \$550 Mocs Bucks	1768
Motorcycle Parking (year)	50	5 Day All Access plus \$350 Mocs Bucks	1891
		7 Day All Access plus \$150 Mocs Bucks	1998
For additional information on these or other fees of the			
University please visit www.utc.edu/bursar or contact the		Non-Residents: (Optional)	
Bursar's Office at 423-425-4781.		Blue Mocs Bucks	335 (includes tax)
		Gold Mocs Bucks	867 (includes tax)
		50 Meals plus \$50 Mocs Bucks	436 (includes tax)
		75 Meals plus \$300 Mocs Bucks	878 (includes tax)
		100 Meals plus \$400 Mocs Bucks	1158 (includes tax)
		Mocs Bucks Reload: (Optional)	
		\$100 Residents	100
		\$100 Non-Residents	100 plus tax
			-

For additional details and comparisons of all the meal plans please visit www.utc.campusdish.com